NO. 3897 P. 2 08-25-1999 U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618A RADEMARK MB 065 - 0027 101126620 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>TRADEMARKS ONLY</u> TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X | Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name McLANE COMPANY, INC. 022599 Formerly Limited Partnership X Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Grgsnization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NUTRITIOUS FOODS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1034 DANFORTH DRIVE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | ST. LOUIS 63102 MO State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burgen (eporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Sme for reviewing the document and gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Sand command regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palant and Endamars Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Bugget, Paperwork Resulting Project (0481-0027), Washington, O.C. 20283. See GMB TO THIS OF THE PROPERTY OF A CASE OF THE PROPERTY OF A CASE OF THE PROPERTY OF ACORESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Label No.: EHTOP941502

. 10. 1999 1	2:3CPM DUPONT	LEGAL TRADEMARKS	F	X9. 8897 P. 4		
FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2		U.S. Osphement of Commerce Patent and Fragingers Office		
Expires 06/06/99 QMB 0551-0027				TRADENARK		
-	presentative Name	and Address Er	iter for the first Receiv	ring Perty only		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name [	Robyn G. Magee					
Address (line 1)	DuPont Legal					
Address (line 2)	1007 Market Stre	et				
	Wilmington, DE					
Address (line 4)						
1 0403	Enter the total number		ed conveyance docu	nent # 2		
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	• •	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
			1870839			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3,41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 04-1926						
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees:	Y65 NO		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated harein.						
REX IN	1. PROCTOR	My	n. broke	3-10-99		
Name (	of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date Signed		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, McLane Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business a certain trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademark; and

WHEREAS, Nutritious Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") desires to acquire said trademark and said registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the business in and to said trademarks and said registration.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

Application No./ Registration No.	Country	Class	Goods/Description
Reg. No. 1,870,839	USA	42	Distributorship services in the field of groceries.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0341

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 25th day of 1999.						
	ASSIGNOR:					
	McLane Company, Inc.					
	By: LEANY					
	Name: LEN E. MEWHIMNEY					
	Title: Vice-President - Legal					
ATTEST: Beveily J. Elmou Notary  AGREED AND ACCEPTED this 25th	My Comm. Exp. 04/06/2001					
	ASSIGNEE:					
	Nutritious Foods, Inc.					
	By: My M. Monta					
	Name: REX M. PROCTOR					
WITNESS  HeathSource-TM/ir 2-4-99	Title: U. P. MARKETING					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0342